
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19C508 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009504 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5999
HWY :SR 016
TITLE :SR16

SNAKE LAKE AND UNION AVE
VMS REPLACEMENT
19C508

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/13/2019
14:44

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0016(036)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
98402-1405
TACOMA   WA  984011093 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -20.00 % -52.99 % -15.00 %

40,000.00 -10,000.00 23,505.00 -26,495.00 42,500.00 -7,500.0050,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
2 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -39.54 % -5.84 % -98.00 %

3,023.00 -1,977.00 4,708.00 -292.00 100.00 -4,900.005,000.00

TRAFFIC
3 ITS VMS UNION

L.S. -1.84 % -6.37 % 8.35 %

158,091.00 -2,959.00 150,798.00 -10,252.00 174,500.00 13,450.00161,050.00
4 ITS VMS SNAKE LAKE

L.S. -1.84 % -7.74 % 8.35 %

158,090.00 -2,960.00 148,587.00 -12,463.00 174,500.00 13,450.00161,050.00
5 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -41.49 % 14.04 % -37.24 %

55,939.00 -39,661.00 109,026.00 13,426.00 60,000.00 -35,600.0095,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
6 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
7 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
8 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19C508 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009504 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5999
HWY :SR 016
TITLE :SR16

SNAKE LAKE AND UNION AVE
VMS REPLACEMENT
19C508

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/13/2019
14:44

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0016(036)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986749699

1780 DOWN RIVER DR
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. TITAN EARTHWORK LLC
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
98402-1405
TACOMA   WA  984011093 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -9.35 % -42.85 % -95.00 %

1,813.00 -187.00 1,143.00 -857.00 100.00 -1,900.002,000.00

1,075.0000
10 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

2.0000 EACH 115.00 % 431.0000 -13.80 % 500.0000 0.00 %

2,150.00 1,150.00 862.00 -138.00 1,000.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

11 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 66.67 % 233.03 % -83.33 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 9,991.00 6,991.00 500.00 -2,500.003,000.00
12 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.006,000.00

$432,110.00 -11.22% $456,624.00 -6.18% $461,204.00 -5.24%$486,704.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$461,204.00$432,110.00 $456,624.00BASE TOTAL -11.22% -6.18% -5.24%$486,704.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19C508 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009504 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5999
HWY :SR 016
TITLE :SR16

SNAKE LAKE AND UNION AVE
VMS REPLACEMENT
19C508

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/13/2019
14:44

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0016(036)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980054204

13301 SE 26TH ST
PRIME ELECTRIC, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100876CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
6917 166TH AVE E

SUMNER   WA  983902908
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -10.00 % 9.45 %

45,000.00 -5,000.00 54,725.00 4,725.0050,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
2 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -80.00 % -40.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 3,000.00 -2,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC
3 ITS VMS UNION

L.S. 2.45 % 36.18 %

165,000.00 3,950.00 219,316.00 58,266.00161,050.00
4 ITS VMS SNAKE LAKE

L.S. 2.45 % 36.18 %

165,000.00 3,950.00 219,316.00 58,266.00161,050.00
5 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -11.09 % 19.94 %

85,000.00 -10,600.00 114,665.00 19,065.0095,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
6 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
7 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
8 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19C508 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2019 
CONTRACT NO :009504 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2020 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5999
HWY :SR 016
TITLE :SR16

SNAKE LAKE AND UNION AVE
VMS REPLACEMENT
19C508

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/13/2019
14:44

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0016(036)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980054204

13301 SE 26TH ST
PRIME ELECTRIC, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100876CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
6917 166TH AVE E

SUMNER   WA  983902908
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100854 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
9 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -25.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00 -500.002,000.00

250.0000
10 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

2.0000 EACH -50.00 % 750.0000 50.00 %

500.00 -500.00 1,500.00 500.00
500.0000
1,000.00

11 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 150.00 % 66.67 %

7,500.00 4,500.00 5,000.00 2,000.003,000.00
12 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,000.00 6,000.006,000.00

$478,004.00 -1.79% $627,026.00 28.83% $0.00$486,704.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$478,004.00 $627,026.00BASE TOTAL -1.79% 28.83%$486,704.00


